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Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union

 

All Print Sections (Print Photographer of the Year)
Photographer Total Individual Scores

1. Wendy Stowell (Chorley Ps) 162 14 15 15 13 14 14 13 15 12 12 13 12

2. Richard O Meara (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 161 13 14 12 14 13 14 13 15 15 14 11 13

3. Lynda Haney (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 158 13 12 15 14 13 13 12 12 13 12 15 14

4. Steve Proctor (Chorley Ps) 155 12 11 13 15 14 13 15 13 13 12 12 12

5. Robert Millin (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 152 14 14 11 12 15 13 12 12 13 13 11 12

=  Gordon Watson (Lytham St Annes) 152 12 12 12 10 14 13 13 13 12 14 13 14

7. Carol Watson (Lytham St Annes) 151 12 13 11 12 14 12 12 14 13 13 13 12

8. Aamir Sabzwari (North Cheshire Ps) 150 12 12 11 13 15 14 12 13 11 10 12 15

=  Sue Critchlow (Southport Ps) 150 12 12 12 10 12 14 14 12 15 14 11 12

=   Gill O Meara (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 150 13 13 12 13 12 13 12 13 11 12 12 14

11. John Nightingale (South Manchester Cc) 146 14 9 13 12 12 12 12 12 11 13 15 11

12. Eileen Jones (Warrington Ps) 144 13 14 12 12 13 13 13 10 10 9 11 14

=   Angela Carr (North Fylde Ps) 144 11 12 11 13 10 13 12 12 12 12 13 13

14. Rob Hume (Leyland Ps) 143 12 12 12 12 13 12 14 12 10 12 12 10

15. Richard Nicholson (Chorley Ps) 142 13 10 10 12 12 12 12 13 12 14 13 9

16. Christine Wood (Southport Ps) 141 13 10 13 12 10 13 11 13 9 13 12 12

=   Gordon Spruce (Knutsford Ps) 141 13 12 14 12 12 12 10 12 13 11 9 11

18. Peter Knight (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 140 13 12 13 12 12 11 12 13 10 11 10 11

19. Robin Price (The Evolve Group) 139 14 9 12 12 11 10 12 11 12 13 13 10

=   Steve Hitchen (The Evolve Group) 139 11 13 11 13 12 10 9 12 10 12 13 13

21. Alex Anderson (Southport Ps) 138 13 12 11 12 12 11 12 13 11 11 10 10

22. Keith Richardson (Atherton And District Aps) 137 10 10 13 12 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 11

23. Susan Champion (Chester Ps) 136 10 11 11 12 11 11 11 12 11 12 11 13

24. Mary Kirkby (Lytham St Annes) 135 10 12 10 13 12 12 13 10 11 9 11 12

=   Nicki Greenwood (North Fylde Ps) 135 12 12 13 10 11 12 11 10 12 11 10 11

26. Tom Richardson (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 134 12 10 10 12 11 11 13 12 11 11 12 9

=   Garry Hayes (Bury Ps) 134 14 10 11 12 12 12 11 12 10 12 9 9

=   Alan Kemp (Atherton And District Aps) 134 12 11 9 14 14 10 12 11 11 9 11 10

=   Beverly Hayes (Bury Ps) 134 12 12 13 10 11 11 10 12 11 9 11 12

30. Christine Johnson (Warrington Ps) 133 12 11 10 11 12 11 11 10 11 9 13 12

=   Tony Mellor (Nelson Cc) 133 11 12 13 12 10 11 12 11 11 11 9 10

32. Dennis Wood (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 132 11 10 11 11 10 12 10 15 11 12 10 9

33. Sheila Giles (Lytham St Annes) 131 10 12 12 10 11 10 11 13 9 11 10 12

=   Chris Boyes (Sale Ps) 131 12 12 12 11 10 9 11 11 9 12 12 10

35. Keith Mulliner (Crewe Ps) 130 9 11 10 11 11 11 11 12 9 11 12 12

=   Thomas Gandy (Swinton And District Aps) 130 10 9 12 11 11 12 12 12 11 10 10 10

=   Donna Hughes (Chester Ps) 130 12 11 10 10 11 10 11 13 9 12 11 10

=   Keith Barber (Swinton And District Aps) 130 11 12 10 11 12 11 11 11 12 10 9 10

39. Lesley Davidson (Atherton And District Aps) 127 10 11 10 9 12 11 10 11 10 12 9 12

=   Dorothy Flint (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 127 9 10 9 9 10 10 12 12 12 11 11 12

=   John Earnshaw (Sale Ps) 127 10 12 12 11 11 10 11 10 10 12 9 9

42. Clare Trewick (North Fylde Ps) 126 12 12 12 10 11 11 9 12 10 9 9 9

43. Keith Fitzpatrick (Chester Ps) 125 10 10 10 9 12 10 9 10 12 10 12 11
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=   Peter King (Leyland Ps) 125 9 12 11 9 11 12 10 12 12 9 9 9

=   Barbara Clayton (North Fylde Ps) 125 10 10 11 10 10 11 11 9 12 10 11 10

46. Terry Hewitt (Stockport Ps) 123 10 13 9 9 11 12 10 10 9 10 9 11

47. Daryl Giles (Lytham St Annes) 121 10 12 11 12 9 9 11 9 9 9 10 10

48. Derek King (North Fylde Ps) 120 11 11 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 11

=   Ove Alexander (Stockport Ps) 120 9 9 10 10 10 12 9 9 11 11 9 11

50. Dennis Flynn (Swinton And District Aps) 119 9 11 9 10 9 12 10 10 10 9 9 11

51. Tim Hill (Stockport Ps) 117 9 10 9 9 12 9 10 10 9 9 11 10

52. Rebecca Entwistle (Swinton And District Aps) 116 10 9 11 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 9

=   Kevin Power (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 116 9 10 10 10 13 11 10 12 9 10 12

54. Alex Early (Lytham St Annes) 109 9 9 9 10 11 11 11 9 11 10 9

55. Adrian Lines (Chorley Ps) 108 12 13 12 15 14 14 15 13

56. Eddie Leach (Oldham Ps) 107 14 15 12 13 11 14 14 14

57. Mike Williamson (Lytham St Annes) 102 12 12 12 11 11 11 10 11 12

58. Peter West (Chorley Ps) 100 14 14 13 11 12 12 13 11

59. John Baird (Warrington Ps) 98 11 10 13 10 9 10 14 10 11

=   Dianne Owen (Srgb) 98 11 11 12 13 13 14 14 10

61. Susan Douglas (Atherton And District Aps) 94 11 12 10 11 10 12 9 10 9

62. Terry Ottway (Stockport Ps) 90 10 11 9 9 14 9 9 9 10

=   Patricia Tutt (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 90 10 11 13 11 12 9 12 12

64. Adam Pridgeon (Prestwich Cc) 89 11 11 11 11 11 10 12 12

65. Nigel Wells (Knutsford Ps) 88 12 10 12 12 10 11 12 9

66. David Royle (Wilmslow Photography Club) 87 10 9 13 10 12 12 11 10

=   Kath Firth (The Evolve Group) 87 12 10 10 12 9 12 10 12

=   Ian Mulroy (Lytham St Annes) 87 12 11 10 11 11 12 9 11

69. Stephen Moon (Chorley Ps) 85 14 12 14 12 11 10 12

=   Malcolm Birkett (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 85 10 13 10 10 12 11 10 9

71. Michael Hilton (Wilmslow Photography Club) 81 10 10 9 10 11 12 10 9

72. Graham Dean (Morecambe Cc) 78 9 9 10 11 11 9 10 9

=   Vicky Outen (Atherton And District Aps) 78 12 13 11 10 11 9 12

74. Simon Rahilly (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 73 9 10 11 11 11 9 12

75. Jeanette Savigar (Chorley Ps) 72 11 12 13 13 11 12

76. Andy Carpenter (Sale Ps) 67 11 12 11 12 10 11

77. Helen Schoelzel (Atherton And District Aps) 64 12 10 9 11 11 11

=   Fraser White (Mid Cheshire Cc) 64 12 10 11 12 10 9

79. Kathy Simons (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 55 9 9 9 9 10 9

80. Michael Schofield (Ormskirk C C) 54 10 12 12 11 9

81. Tony North (South Manchester Cc) 53 14 12 14 13

82. Barbara Baker (Northwich Ps) 52 13 13 13 13

83. Natalie Travis (Ormskirk C C) 51 9 11 10 11 10

=   Bob Martin (Ormskirk C C) 51 12 13 14 12

85. Stuart Wilson (Prestwich Cc) 50 11 9 11 9 10

=   Jim Cunningham (Blackburn And District Cc) 50 11 10 10 10 9

=   Andrew Ogilvie (Lytham St Annes) 50 12 10 9 10 9

88. Alan Storey (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 49 12 12 12 13

89. Richard Breland (Mid Cheshire Cc) 48 12 9 15 12

=   Lynne Corcoran (Blackburn And District Cc) 48 10 10 10 9 9
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91. William McCaig (Knutsford Ps) 47 12 12 11 12

=   Andrea Wilson (Oldham Ps) 47 11 12 12 12

93. Tom Bowett (South Manchester Cc) 46 13 12 11 10

94. Malcolm Blackburn (High Peak Pc) 45 11 11 10 13

=   Janet Robinson (Knutsford Ps) 45 10 11 12 12

96. Rob Bentley (Mid Cheshire Cc) 44 11 11 11 11

97. Keith Orr (Lytham St Annes) 43 11 11 11 10

=   Philip Robinson (Stockport Ps) 43 10 12 12 9

99. Philip Yates (Prestwich Cc) 42 9 11 11 11

100. fred parkinson (Leyland Ps) 41 9 12 10 10

=    Bryan Cherry (Leyland Ps) 41 10 10 12 9

102. Derek Gould (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 38 12 14 12

=    Eileen Craig (Prestwich Cc) 38 9 10 10 9

104. Gillian Moon (Chorley Ps) 37 11 14 12

105. Janice Wilding (Chester Ps) 36 12 12 12

106. Jean Lynch (Stockport Ps) 30 11 9 10

107. Brian Clark (Lytham St Annes) 23 12 11

108. Bill Gray (Southport Ps) 13 13

109. Martin Henfield (Bury Ps) 9 9

110. Phillip Eastwood (High Peak Pc)

=    David Hughes (Birkenhead Pa)

=    Bill Breckenridge (Lytham St Annes)
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All Digital Sections (Digital Photographer of the Year)
Photographer Total Individual Scores

1. Lynda Haney (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 156 11 12 12 11 15 13 14 13 14 14 13 14

2. Angela Carr (North Fylde Ps) 150 12 12 12 12 12 13 12 13 12 14 12 14

3. Aamir Sabzwari (North Cheshire Ps) 148 12 10 12 12 13 13 14 12 13 12 13 12

=  Richard O Meara (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 148 13 14 13 11 11 12 12 12 13 13 12 12

=  Barry Dickinson (Southport Ps) 148 13 12 14 12 13 11 12 12 13 12 13 11

6. Carol Watson (Lytham St Annes) 147 12 14 12 10 12 12 12 14 12 12 12 13

=  Robert Millin (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 147 12 12 12 12 15 12 12 13 12 12 12 11

8. Roger Geldard (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 146 13 12 12 12 10 12 12 14 14 11 12 12

=  Steve Proctor (Chorley Ps) 146 13 12 12 12 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

10. Janet Taylor (Morecambe Cc) 142 12 12 14 13 11 12 11 12 12 11 10 12

11. Tim Gilbert (Preston Ps) 141 11 12 12 12 12 11 12 12 11 12 12 12

=   Kevin Barnes (Bebington Ps) 141 11 13 12 12 11 12 13 12 10 12 12 11

=   Andrea Wilson (Oldham Ps) 141 13 12 11 10 12 10 13 12 12 11 12 13

14. David Bennion (Preston Ps) 140 12 11 13 11 10 13 11 10 12 13 12 12

=   Michael Whittaker (Ribblesdale Cc) 140 12 11 12 10 12 12 12 11 12 11 13 12

=   Peter Knight (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 140 12 10 11 12 11 14 12 14 12 9 11 12

17. Sue Critchlow (Southport Ps) 138 12 12 11 10 10 12 13 12 12 12 10 12

=   Stephen Moon (Chorley Ps) 138 11 11 11 14 11 11 12 12 12 12 9 12

19. Gill Brett (Oldham Ps) 137 12 11 13 11 13 10 10 10 12 11 12 12

=   Noel Patterson (North Cheshire Ps) 137 11 11 11 10 10 12 12 15 10 10 12 13

=   Nigel Wells (Knutsford Ps) 137 14 10 11 12 13 11 13 12 9 12 11 9

=   Sandra Walker (Oldham Ps) 137 11 11 10 9 13 12 11 12 13 11 12 12

=   Beverly Hayes (Bury Ps) 137 13 12 10 10 12 11 12 12 11 12 12 10

=   David Poole (Kendal Pc) 137 13 12 12 11 11 9 12 12 12 10 12 11

=   Gordon Watson (Lytham St Annes) 137 12 11 11 11 10 12 11 12 11 12 11 13

=   John Hughes (Morecambe Cc) 137 12 12 14 10 10 10 12 12 11 11 11 12

27. Christine Johnson (Warrington Ps) 136 12 11 10 12 11 11 13 9 12 12 12 11

=   Tony Mellor (Nelson Cc) 136 12 12 12 12 11 10 12 11 10 10 12 12

=   Lynn Calleja (Chorley Ps) 136 10 12 11 11 14 11 11 11 11 12 11 11

=   Jason Rowley (Alsager Cc) 136 13 10 13 10 12 11 12 10 12 12 12 9

=   Garry Hayes (Bury Ps) 136 12 9 13 12 15 11 12 9 13 12 9 9

=   Christine Dickinson (Southport Ps) 136 11 10 12 10 10 11 13 11 12 12 12 12

33. Jennifer Barnes (Stalybridge Pc) 135 12 9 9 10 13 11 12 11 12 13 11 12

=   Steve Hitchen (The Evolve Group) 135 11 12 13 12 10 11 13 10 12 10 10 11

=   Tony North (South Manchester Cc) 135 12 11 10 12 12 12 10 11 10 12 11 12

=   Andrew Donkin (Alsager Cc) 135 12 11 12 11 12 10 13 9 11 10 12 12

=   Richard Towell (Bolton Cc) 135 10 12 11 12 12 10 11 10 12 11 12 12

38. Richard Nicholson (Chorley Ps) 134 9 12 12 12 12 11 10 11 13 11 11 10

=   Gordon Spruce (Knutsford Ps) 134 12 12 12 11 10 11 10 12 12 10 11 11

40. Barry Barnes (Stalybridge Pc) 132 9 11 10 9 10 12 12 14 11 11 11 12

=   Carole Wetherley (Lancaster Ps) 132 12 12 10 10 9 12 14 11 11 9 11 11

=   John Nightingale (South Manchester Cc) 132 12 11 10 12 12 9 12 11 13 9 11 10

=   Rob Totty (Bebington Ps) 132 10 12 13 12 12 10 9 9 11 12 9 13
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44. Keith Mulliner (Crewe Ps) 131 11 12 12 12 9 10 12 10 11 11 11 10

=   John Cowburn (Darwen Cc) 131 12 12 12 10 12 10 9 10 12 12 10 10

=   Mervyn Harrison (Knutsford Ps) 131 12 11 11 12 10 11 12 11 11 9 10 11

=   Nicki Greenwood (North Fylde Ps) 131 9 11 14 11 12 9 9 12 12 10 10 12

=   Robin Price (The Evolve Group) 131 10 9 12 10 12 12 12 10 12 11 10 11

49. Anthony Holloway (Holmes Chapel Ps) 130 10 10 10 12 12 12 11 11 13 10 9 10

=   Kath Firth (The Evolve Group) 130 9 10 11 12 11 11 12 10 9 12 12 11

=   Karen Browne (Preston Ps) 130 11 13 11 10 12 10 11 11 11 10 9 11

=   Mary Kirkby (Lytham St Annes) 130 11 11 10 12 12 12 11 10 9 11 10 11

=   Jim Jones (Chester Ps) 130 9 12 12 9 9 12 10 12 11 11 12 11

54. Wallace Baxter (Crewe Ps) 129 9 11 12 11 11 11 9 11 10 12 12 10

=   Anthony Hull (Lytham St Annes) 129 11 9 9 12 11 12 11 12 11 10 11 10

=   Daryl Giles (Lytham St Annes) 129 10 10 11 10 12 12 12 10 11 10 12 9

=   Ruth Lochrie (Lancaster Ps) 129 10 11 11 11 10 12 10 9 12 12 12 9

=   Keith Fitzpatrick (Chester Ps) 129 11 10 11 9 9 11 12 11 12 11 11 11

=   Alun Lambert (Bebington Ps) 129 10 9 12 10 11 10 11 11 12 12 10 11

=   David Royle (Wilmslow Photography Club) 129 12 12 11 10 10 12 11 11 11 11 9 9

=   John Earnshaw (Sale Ps) 129 11 12 12 12 9 11 11 10 10 9 10 12

62. Russell Millner (Kendal Pc) 128 10 12 11 11 11 11 11 10 12 9 10 10

=   Barbara Clayton (North Fylde Ps) 128 11 11 12 10 12 12 10 9 11 11 9 10

=   Eileen Jones (Warrington Ps) 128 10 13 9 9 12 10 9 11 11 14 9 11

65. Lesley Davidson (Atherton And District Aps) 127 9 10 9 10 10 11 12 11 12 11 10 12

=   Ellen Bell (Morecambe Cc) 127 12 12 11 11 11 9 9 12 9 10 11 10

=   Tom Richardson (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 127 11 9 9 10 9 9 12 12 12 12 11 11

=   Diana Magor (Hoylake Ps) 127 12 11 11 11 10 9 12 10 12 10 9 10

=   Rob Hume (Leyland Ps) 127 12 11 11 9 10 10 10 11 12 12 10 9

=   Terry Hewitt (Stockport Ps) 127 11 10 10 9 11 11 11 9 11 12 12 10

=   Helena Jones (High Peak Pc) 127 12 12 12 12 9 11 9 10 10 11 10 9

72. Maureen Smith (Kendal Pc) 126 11 11 9 10 10 10 12 10 11 10 12 10

=   Chris Dawson (Burnley Cc) 126 11 14 11 10 12 9 9 10 10 9 10 11

=   Philip Durkin (Bolton Cc) 126 12 11 11 10 12 10 9 11 11 11 9 9

=   Clare Trewick (North Fylde Ps) 126 12 10 9 11 9 11 11 11 10 11 10 11

=   David Salter (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 126 12 10 10 12 12 10 9 10 10 11 11 9

77. David Higton (Wilmslow Photography Club) 125 10 9 11 11 10 9 11 12 11 9 10 12

=   Peter Robinson (Crewe Ps) 125 9 10 9 11 12 10 10 12 9 12 11 10

=   Brian White (Bolton Cc) 125 10 11 10 10 12 12 12 12 9 9 9 9

=   Dennis Wood (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 125 9 12 10 10 11 11 12 11 9 11 10 9

81. Sheila Giles (Lytham St Annes) 124 11 11 12 11 10 10 9 11 10 9 11 9

=   Michael Orr (Garstang Cc) 124 11 11 9 10 9 11 11 10 10 11 11 10

=   Simon Sweetman (Burnley Cc) 124 11 10 11 12 11 9 11 11 8 10 9 11

84. MUNIER HOSSAIN (South Manchester Cc) 123 9 9 11 12 10 12 12 10 13 14 11

=   Geoff Smith (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 123 9 10 11 12 9 10 10 10 11 10 11 10

=   Stephen Ryan (Swinton And District Aps) 123 11 10 10 11 9 12 11 10 9 9 12 9

=   Steven Pratt (Rochdale Ps) 123 10 10 10 11 10 10 11 11 11 10 10 9

=   Greg Headley (South Manchester Cc) 123 11 12 9 9 11 11 12 11 9 9 9 10

=   Peter Darby (Lytham St Annes) 123 11 12 10 12 10 9 11 9 9 9 12 9

90. Garry Hodgson (Ellesmere Port Ps) 122 9 9 9 11 10 10 11 10 10 11 12 10
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91. Teresa McFarquhar (Holmes Chapel Ps) 121 10 12 13 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 11 10

=   Keith Heyworth (Blackburn And District Cc) 121 11 11 9 10 9 11 9 9 11 10 11 10

93. Susan Champion (Chester Ps) 120 10 9 11 9 9 11 9 9 11 9 12 11

=   Jim Cunningham (Blackburn And District Cc) 120 12 10 12 9 9 9 10 9 10 11 9 10

=   Donna Hughes (Chester Ps) 120 9 11 12 11 9 9 11 9 9 9 12 9

96. Ann Dallaway (Kendal Pc) 119 10 9 11 11 9 12 9 9 11 9 10 9

=   Ove Alexander (Stockport Ps) 119 9 9 9 10 9 11 10 10 10 12 11 9

98. Andrew Hardwick (Rochdale Ps) 118 11 11 11 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 9 9

=   Mike Heaton (Rochdale Ps) 118 11 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 10 9 12

=    Dorothy Flint (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 118 9 10 9 9 9 10 11 10 10 10 10 11

101. Susan Douglas (Atherton And District Aps) 117 12 9 9 9 11 10 9 9 12 9 9 9

=    Kevin Power (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 117 9 10 9 9 11 10 9 11 10 11 9 9

=    Cyd Hindle (Ellesmere Port Ps) 117 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 12 10 10 11 9

=    Chris Boyes (Sale Ps) 117 11 9 11 9 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 11

=    Peter King (Leyland Ps) 117 9 9 12 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 11 9

=    Karen Thornton (Rochdale & District Cc) 117 9 10 9 10 9 9 9 11 11 9 11 10

107. Paul Newall (Holmes Chapel Ps) 116 10 9 10 11 9 10 10 9 10 9 10 9

=    Malcolm Birkett (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 116 9 10 9 9 9 12 10 11 10 9 9 9

=    Rebecca Entwistle (Swinton And District Aps) 116 11 9 11 9 11 10 9 9 9 9 9 10

=    Ian Nixon (Chester Ps) 116 12 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 10 11

111. Janet Robinson (Knutsford Ps) 115 12 9 9 10 12 11 9 12 11 10 10

=    Thomas Gandy (Swinton And District Aps) 115 9 9 10 10 10 11 10 9 9 9 10 9

113. Keith Hamer (Burnley Cc) 114 12 10 10 10 9 11 9 9 11 12 11

=    Dennis Flynn (Swinton And District Aps) 114 9 9 10 10 9 10 10 10 9 9 10 9

=    Leo Turner (Bacup Camera Club) 114 9 9 9 10 11 9 9 11 9 9 9 10

116. Derek King (North Fylde Ps) 113 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 9

=    Peter Parnell (Lytham St Annes) 113 9 9 9 9 11 9 10 11 9 9 9 9

=    Geoff Pogson (Bacup Camera Club) 113 11 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 9 9

=    Stephen Root (Burnley Cc) 113 9 9 10 9 9 9 9 11 9 11 9 9

=    Carroll Pierce (North Fylde Ps) 113 10 10 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 9 10 9

121. Peter Chadburn (Burnley Cc) 112 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9 11 9 9 10

122. Tim Hill (Stockport Ps) 111 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 11 9 9 9 9

123. Janet Parker (Lytham St Annes) 110 9 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9

=    David Redfern (Burnley Cc) 110 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 11 9 9 9

=    Liz Anker (Rochdale & District Cc) 110 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 11 9 9 9 9

126. Helen Schoelzel (Atherton And District Aps) 108 11 11 9 9 9 9 11 10 9 9 11

127. Eddie Leach (Oldham Ps) 107 14 13 13 12 14 14 15 12

128. Natalie Travis (Ormskirk C C) 106 10 9 9 10 9 10 10 11 10 9 9

129. Kim Rigg (Kendal Pc) 105 10 10 12 12 12 11 10 10 9 9

130. Patricia Keegan (Chester Ps) 104 9 10 11 12 10 12 10 9 12 9

=    Lewis Thompson (Garstang Cc) 104 11 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 9 9 9

132. Adrian Lines (Chorley Ps) 103 12 13 12 11 15 12 15 13

133. Kathy Simons (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 102 9 11 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9

134. Mike Williamson (Lytham St Annes) 100 13 10 10 12 10 11 12 11 11

135. Peter Flegg (Lytham St Annes) 95 10 9 9 9 11 9 11 9 9 9

=    Geoff Reader (Alsager Cc) 95 11 12 12 11 13 12 12 12

137. Alan Bromiley (Bolton Cc) 93 11 13 11 11 11 12 12 12
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=    John Cridland (Knutsford Ps) 93 12 12 13 12 11 11 11 11

139. Gary Waidson (Oldham Ps) 92 12 12 12 11 12 12 12 9

140. Maxwell Knowles (Chorley Ps) 91 12 12 12 9 11 11 12 12

=    David Butler (Southport Ps) 91 11 12 12 10 9 12 12 13

=    Lynn Silverwood (Chorley Ps) 91 12 12 11 12 11 12 11 10

=    Julie Knowles (Chorley Ps) 91 12 10 12 12 11 11 11 12

=    Paul Wilcock (Mid Cheshire Cc) 91 12 12 10 11 13 12 10 11

=    Caroline Claye (High Peak Pc) 91 14 14 10 10 12 10 10 11

146. Karen Shivas (Oldham Ps) 90 12 12 10 11 12 12 11 10

=    Nick Berentzen (South Manchester Cc) 90 9 11 11 12 9 9 10 9 10

148. Tony Pickard (Lancaster Ps) 89 11 12 11 12 12 11 9 11

=    Tracey White (Ormskirk C C) 89 11 11 12 11 10 11 12 11

=    Vincent Verzijl (Wilmslow Photography Club) 89 10 11 11 12 12 12 10 11

151. Karen Jackson (Burnley Cc) 88 10 9 9 10 10 12 9 9 10

=    Dee Hounslea (Preston Ps) 88 12 9 12 9 12 13 11 10

153. David Beardmore (Alsager Cc) 87 10 12 10 12 11 12 10 10

154. Paul West (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 86 12 10 10 9 13 10 12 10

155. Michael Hilton (Wilmslow Photography Club) 85 11 9 10 9 12 10 12 12

=    Keith Richardson (Atherton And District Aps) 85 10 9 12 9 10 12 11 12

157. Rob Bentley (Mid Cheshire Cc) 84 11 12 9 11 11 9 9 12

=    Helen Hatch (Preston Ps) 84 9 12 12 11 10 10 11 9

159. Graham Dean (Morecambe Cc) 83 12 9 11 13 10 9 9 10

=    Lesley Wilkinson (Preston Ps) 83 10 12 10 11 11 10 10 9

=    Peter Iles-Smith (Warrington Ps) 83 9 11 11 11 9 10 11 11

162. John Sixsmith (Hoylake Ps) 82 12 11 11 9 9 10 10 10

=    Patricia Tutt (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 82 11 9 10 10 10 11 11 10

=    Paul Dunmall (Lancaster Ps) 82 12 10 9 10 12 11 9 9

=    Janet Matthews (Burnley Cc) 82 9 11 10 10 10 10 10 12

166. Mike Rathbone (Rochdale & District Cc) 81 10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10

=    Adam Pridgeon (Prestwich Cc) 81 9 9 10 11 12 9 11 10

168. Alan Yardley (Lytham St Annes) 80 9 12 11 11 9 9 10 9

169. Eileen Craig (Prestwich Cc) 79 11 10 9 11 9 10 9 10

=    John Smith (Rochdale & District Cc) 79 9 10 12 9 10 9 11 9

=    Ian Mulroy (Lytham St Annes) 79 11 12 9 10 9 9 10 9

=    Bryan Cherry (Leyland Ps) 79 9 10 11 12 9 9 10 9

173. fred parkinson (Leyland Ps) 78 12 9 10 9 10 10 9 9

=    Tom Hopkins (Rochdale Ps) 78 12 11 10 9 9 9 9 9

=    Paul Morgan (Holmes Chapel Ps) 78 9 11 9 9 10 11 10 9

=    Philip Thomas (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 78 9 11 9 9 9 11 11 9

=    Andy Carpenter (Sale Ps) 78 10 11 11 9 9 9 10 9

178. Anthony Bain (Preston Ps) 77 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 11

=    Mick Brierley (Rochdale & District Cc) 77 9 11 9 9 11 9 10 9

180. Anthony Black (Bacup Camera Club) 76 9 9 9 10 9 9 10 11

=    Dave Greenwood (Bacup Camera Club) 76 10 11 9 9 10 9 9 9

182. Mike Wheeller (Stalybridge Pc) 75 9 9 10 9 10 9 10 9

=    Jean Lynch (Stockport Ps) 75 10 9 9 9 10 9 9 10

184. Alex Early (Lytham St Annes) 74 9 9 11 9 9 9 9 9
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=    Geoff Batchelor (Lytham St Annes) 74 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10

=    Lynne Corcoran (Blackburn And District Cc) 74 9 11 13 12 9 11 9

187. Catherine Marlor (Atherton And District Aps) 73 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9

=    Alan Sharkey (Rochdale & District Cc) 73 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10

189. Karen Carruthers (Kendal Pc) 72 10 9 9 11 11 11 11

190. Philip Yates (Prestwich Cc) 71 9 9 11 10 11 11 10

191. Philip Robinson (Stockport Ps) 68 9 9 12 10 9 10 9

=    Paul Wright (Burnley Cc) 68 10 10 9 12 9 9 9

193. Brian Clark (Lytham St Annes) 63 12 11 11 9 11 9

194. Terry Ottway (Stockport Ps) 62 11 10 12 10 10 9

=    Cath Simpson (Wigan Ps) 62 12 9 9 11 11 10

196. Dianne Jolly (Burnley Cc) 60 9 13 9 9 9 11

=    Andrew Ogilvie (Lytham St Annes) 60 11 11 10 10 9 9

198. Dave Biggs (Lytham St Annes) 57 10 9 9 9 9 11

199. Richard Breland (Mid Cheshire Cc) 54 10 11 10 12 11

200. Wendy Williams (Nantwich Cc) 53 11 11 10 9 12

201. Ian Whiston (Crewe Ps) 51 13 12 12 14

=    Tom Bowett (South Manchester Cc) 51 12 13 13 13

203. Gillian Moon (Chorley Ps) 50 13 12 14 11

204. Alan Wade (Rochdale Ps) 49 10 11 9 10 9

=    Mandy Foreman (Lancaster Ps) 49 9 9 10 9 12

206. Gordon Mills (Kendal Pc) 48 12 13 11 12

=    Barbara Baker (Northwich Ps) 48 12 12 12 12

=    Gill O Meara (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 48 13 11 12 12

209. Vicky Outen (Atherton And District Aps) 47 12 12 12 11

=    Maggie Bullock (Frodsham And District Ps) 47 12 11 13 11

211. Andrew Spencer (Bacup Camera Club) 46 11 12 11 12

=    Bill Breckenridge (Lytham St Annes) 46 11 13 12 10

=    Ray Barnes (Warrington Ps) 46 9 10 9 9 9

214. Stephen Moon (High Peak Pc) 45 12 12 12 9

=    Alan Storey (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 45 12 12 11 10

216. John Cobham (Chorley Ps) 44 11 11 10 12

=    Ken Rowlatt (Rochdale & District Cc) 44 11 11 11 11

=    Malcolm Blackburn (High Peak Pc) 44 11 12 12 9

219. Keith Orr (Lytham St Annes) 43 11 10 10 12

=    Martin Henfield (Bury Ps) 43 11 11 10 11

=    John Moxham (Garstang Cc) 43 9 11 11 12

222. Robert Singleton (Blackburn And District Cc) 41 9 11 12 9

=    Anne-Marie Imeson (Nelson Cc) 41 11 9 12 9

224. Peter Bagnall (Morecambe Cc) 40 11 10 9 10

=    Cathy Cash (Kendal Pc) 40 11 10 10 9

226. Steve Hyams (Burnley Cc) 39 10 10 9 10

=    Robert Stokoe (Swinton And District Aps) 39 12 9 9 9

=    Katie Riley (Burnley Cc) 39 11 9 9 10

229. Ryan Kalu-Hannan (Stockport Ps) 36 9 9 9 9

=    Edmund Whitaker (Rochdale Ps) 36 9 9 9 9

231. Stuart Wilson (Prestwich Cc) 33 12 10 11
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232. Lynne Birchall (Ormskirk C C) 31 12 9 10

233. Anne Young (Lytham St Annes) 30 9 10 11

234. Mike Leech (Wigan Ps) 29 10 10 9

235. John Butterworth (Rochdale & District Cc) 27 9 9 9

=    Eddie Miller (Lytham St Annes) 27 9 9 9

237. Janice Wilding (Chester Ps) 24 11 13

238. Wendy Martin (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 22 11 11

239. Paul Ruane (Burnley Cc) 21 10 11

240. Phillip Eastwood (High Peak Pc) 18 9 9

241. Alan Brelsford (Burnley Cc) 11 11

242. Kathryn Royle (High Peak Pc) 9 9

=    Margaret Green (Wilmslow Photography Club) 9 9
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All Sections (Photographer of the Year)
Photographer Total Images Submitted

1. Lynda Haney (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 314 24 Images

2. Richard O Meara (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 309 24 Images

3. Steve Proctor (Chorley Ps) 301 24 Images

4. Robert Millin (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 299 24 Images

5. Aamir Sabzwari (North Cheshire Ps) 298 24 Images

=  Carol Watson (Lytham St Annes) 298 24 Images

7. Angela Carr (North Fylde Ps) 294 24 Images

8. Gordon Watson (Lytham St Annes) 289 24 Images

9. Sue Critchlow (Southport Ps) 288 24 Images

10. Peter Knight (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 280 24 Images

11. John Nightingale (South Manchester Cc) 278 24 Images

12. Richard Nicholson (Chorley Ps) 276 24 Images

13. Gordon Spruce (Knutsford Ps) 275 24 Images

14. Steve Hitchen (The Evolve Group) 274 24 Images

15. Eileen Jones (Warrington Ps) 272 24 Images

16. Beverly Hayes (Bury Ps) 271 24 Images

17. Robin Price (The Evolve Group) 270 24 Images

=   Rob Hume (Leyland Ps) 270 24 Images

=   Garry Hayes (Bury Ps) 270 24 Images

20. Tony Mellor (Nelson Cc) 269 24 Images

=   Christine Johnson (Warrington Ps) 269 24 Images

22. Nicki Greenwood (North Fylde Ps) 266 24 Images

23. Mary Kirkby (Lytham St Annes) 265 24 Images

24. Tom Richardson (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 261 24 Images

=   Keith Mulliner (Crewe Ps) 261 24 Images

26. Dennis Wood (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 257 24 Images

27. John Earnshaw (Sale Ps) 256 24 Images

=   Susan Champion (Chester Ps) 256 24 Images

29. Sheila Giles (Lytham St Annes) 255 24 Images

30. Lesley Davidson (Atherton And District Aps) 254 24 Images

=   Keith Fitzpatrick (Chester Ps) 254 24 Images

32. Barbara Clayton (North Fylde Ps) 253 24 Images

33. Clare Trewick (North Fylde Ps) 252 24 Images

34. Terry Hewitt (Stockport Ps) 250 24 Images

=   Daryl Giles (Lytham St Annes) 250 24 Images

=   Donna Hughes (Chester Ps) 250 24 Images

37. Chris Boyes (Sale Ps) 248 24 Images

38. Dorothy Flint (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 245 24 Images

=   Thomas Gandy (Swinton And District Aps) 245 24 Images

40. Peter King (Leyland Ps) 242 24 Images

41. Ove Alexander (Stockport Ps) 239 24 Images

42. Kevin Power (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 233 23 Images

=   Derek King (North Fylde Ps) 233 24 Images
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=   Dennis Flynn (Swinton And District Aps) 233 24 Images

45. Rebecca Entwistle (Swinton And District Aps) 232 24 Images

46. Tim Hill (Stockport Ps) 228 24 Images

47. Nigel Wells (Knutsford Ps) 225 20 Images

48. Stephen Moon (Chorley Ps) 223 19 Images

49. Keith Richardson (Atherton And District Aps) 222 20 Images

50. Kath Firth (The Evolve Group) 217 20 Images

51. David Royle (Wilmslow Photography Club) 216 20 Images

52. Eddie Leach (Oldham Ps) 214 16 Images

53. Adrian Lines (Chorley Ps) 211 16 Images

=   Susan Douglas (Atherton And District Aps) 211 21 Images

55. Mike Williamson (Lytham St Annes) 202 18 Images

56. Malcolm Birkett (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 201 20 Images

57. Gill O Meara (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 198 16 Images

58. Tony North (South Manchester Cc) 188 16 Images

=   Andrea Wilson (Oldham Ps) 188 16 Images

60. Alex Early (Lytham St Annes) 183 19 Images

61. Helen Schoelzel (Atherton And District Aps) 172 17 Images

=   Patricia Tutt (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 172 16 Images

63. Adam Pridgeon (Prestwich Cc) 170 16 Images

=   Jim Cunningham (Blackburn And District Cc) 170 17 Images

65. Ian Mulroy (Lytham St Annes) 166 16 Images

=   Michael Hilton (Wilmslow Photography Club) 166 16 Images

67. Wendy Stowell (Chorley Ps) 162 12 Images

68. Graham Dean (Morecambe Cc) 161 16 Images

69. Janet Robinson (Knutsford Ps) 160 15 Images

70. Kathy Simons (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 157 17 Images

=   Natalie Travis (Ormskirk C C) 157 16 Images

72. Terry Ottway (Stockport Ps) 152 15 Images

73. Barry Dickinson (Southport Ps) 148 12 Images

74. Roger Geldard (Wigan 10 Foto Club) 146 12 Images

75. Andy Carpenter (Sale Ps) 145 14 Images

76. Janet Taylor (Morecambe Cc) 142 12 Images

77. Tim Gilbert (Preston Ps) 141 12 Images

=   Kevin Barnes (Bebington Ps) 141 12 Images

=   Christine Wood (Southport Ps) 141 12 Images

80. Michael Whittaker (Ribblesdale Cc) 140 12 Images

=   David Bennion (Preston Ps) 140 12 Images

82. Alex Anderson (Southport Ps) 138 12 Images

83. David Poole (Kendal Pc) 137 12 Images

=   John Hughes (Morecambe Cc) 137 12 Images

=   Gill Brett (Oldham Ps) 137 12 Images

=   Noel Patterson (North Cheshire Ps) 137 12 Images

=   Sandra Walker (Oldham Ps) 137 12 Images

88. Jason Rowley (Alsager Cc) 136 12 Images

=   Christine Dickinson (Southport Ps) 136 12 Images

=   Lynn Calleja (Chorley Ps) 136 12 Images
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91. Andrew Donkin (Alsager Cc) 135 12 Images

=   Richard Towell (Bolton Cc) 135 12 Images

=   Jennifer Barnes (Stalybridge Pc) 135 12 Images

94. Alan Kemp (Atherton And District Aps) 134 12 Images

95. Carole Wetherley (Lancaster Ps) 132 12 Images

=   Barry Barnes (Stalybridge Pc) 132 12 Images

=   Rob Totty (Bebington Ps) 132 12 Images

98. Mervyn Harrison (Knutsford Ps) 131 12 Images

=   John Cowburn (Darwen Cc) 131 12 Images

100. Karen Browne (Preston Ps) 130 12 Images

=    Keith Barber (Swinton And District Aps) 130 12 Images

=    Anthony Holloway (Holmes Chapel Ps) 130 12 Images

=    Jim Jones (Chester Ps) 130 12 Images

104. Anthony Hull (Lytham St Annes) 129 12 Images

=    Wallace Baxter (Crewe Ps) 129 12 Images

=    Ruth Lochrie (Lancaster Ps) 129 12 Images

=    Alun Lambert (Bebington Ps) 129 12 Images

108. Russell Millner (Kendal Pc) 128 12 Images

=    Rob Bentley (Mid Cheshire Cc) 128 12 Images

110. Diana Magor (Hoylake Ps) 127 12 Images

=    Helena Jones (High Peak Pc) 127 12 Images

=    Ellen Bell (Morecambe Cc) 127 12 Images

113. Chris Dawson (Burnley Cc) 126 12 Images

=    Philip Durkin (Bolton Cc) 126 12 Images

=    Maureen Smith (Kendal Pc) 126 12 Images

=    David Salter (Western (i-o-m) Ps) 126 12 Images

117. Vicky Outen (Atherton And District Aps) 125 11 Images

=    Peter Robinson (Crewe Ps) 125 12 Images

=    Brian White (Bolton Cc) 125 12 Images

=    David Higton (Wilmslow Photography Club) 125 12 Images

121. Michael Orr (Garstang Cc) 124 12 Images

=    Simon Sweetman (Burnley Cc) 124 12 Images

123. Steven Pratt (Rochdale Ps) 123 12 Images

=    MUNIER HOSSAIN (South Manchester Cc) 123 11 Images

=    Geoff Smith (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 123 12 Images

=    Greg Headley (South Manchester Cc) 123 12 Images

=    Peter Darby (Lytham St Annes) 123 12 Images

=    Stephen Ryan (Swinton And District Aps) 123 12 Images

129. Lynne Corcoran (Blackburn And District Cc) 122 12 Images

=    Garry Hodgson (Ellesmere Port Ps) 122 12 Images

131. Teresa McFarquhar (Holmes Chapel Ps) 121 12 Images

=    Keith Heyworth (Blackburn And District Cc) 121 12 Images

133. Bryan Cherry (Leyland Ps) 120 12 Images

134. Ann Dallaway (Kendal Pc) 119 12 Images

=    fred parkinson (Leyland Ps) 119 12 Images

136. Mike Heaton (Rochdale Ps) 118 12 Images

=    Andrew Hardwick (Rochdale Ps) 118 12 Images
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138. Eileen Craig (Prestwich Cc) 117 12 Images

=    Karen Thornton (Rochdale & District Cc) 117 12 Images

=    Cyd Hindle (Ellesmere Port Ps) 117 12 Images

141. Ian Nixon (Chester Ps) 116 12 Images

=    Paul Newall (Holmes Chapel Ps) 116 12 Images

143. Leo Turner (Bacup Camera Club) 114 12 Images

=    Keith Hamer (Burnley Cc) 114 11 Images

145. Peter Parnell (Lytham St Annes) 113 12 Images

=    Philip Yates (Prestwich Cc) 113 11 Images

=    Stephen Root (Burnley Cc) 113 12 Images

=    Carroll Pierce (North Fylde Ps) 113 12 Images

=    Geoff Pogson (Bacup Camera Club) 113 12 Images

150. Peter Chadburn (Burnley Cc) 112 12 Images

151. Philip Robinson (Stockport Ps) 111 11 Images

152. Janet Parker (Lytham St Annes) 110 12 Images

=    David Redfern (Burnley Cc) 110 12 Images

=    Liz Anker (Rochdale & District Cc) 110 12 Images

=    Andrew Ogilvie (Lytham St Annes) 110 11 Images

156. Kim Rigg (Kendal Pc) 105 10 Images

=    Jean Lynch (Stockport Ps) 105 11 Images

158. Patricia Keegan (Chester Ps) 104 10 Images

=    Lewis Thompson (Garstang Cc) 104 11 Images

160. Richard Breland (Mid Cheshire Cc) 102 9 Images

161. Barbara Baker (Northwich Ps) 100 8 Images

=    Peter West (Chorley Ps) 100 8 Images

163. John Baird (Warrington Ps) 98 9 Images

=    Dianne Owen (Srgb) 98 8 Images

165. Tom Bowett (South Manchester Cc) 97 8 Images

166. Geoff Reader (Alsager Cc) 95 8 Images

=    Peter Flegg (Lytham St Annes) 95 10 Images

168. Alan Storey (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 94 8 Images

169. John Cridland (Knutsford Ps) 93 8 Images

=    Alan Bromiley (Bolton Cc) 93 8 Images

171. Gary Waidson (Oldham Ps) 92 8 Images

172. Maxwell Knowles (Chorley Ps) 91 8 Images

=    David Butler (Southport Ps) 91 8 Images

=    Lynn Silverwood (Chorley Ps) 91 8 Images

=    Caroline Claye (High Peak Pc) 91 8 Images

=    Paul Wilcock (Mid Cheshire Cc) 91 8 Images

=    Julie Knowles (Chorley Ps) 91 8 Images

178. Karen Shivas (Oldham Ps) 90 8 Images

=    Nick Berentzen (South Manchester Cc) 90 9 Images

180. Tony Pickard (Lancaster Ps) 89 8 Images

=    Malcolm Blackburn (High Peak Pc) 89 8 Images

=    Tracey White (Ormskirk C C) 89 8 Images

=    Vincent Verzijl (Wilmslow Photography Club) 89 8 Images

184. Dee Hounslea (Preston Ps) 88 8 Images
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=    Karen Jackson (Burnley Cc) 88 9 Images

186. David Beardmore (Alsager Cc) 87 8 Images

=    Gillian Moon (Chorley Ps) 87 7 Images

188. Paul West (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 86 8 Images

=    Keith Orr (Lytham St Annes) 86 8 Images

=    Brian Clark (Lytham St Annes) 86 8 Images

191. Helen Hatch (Preston Ps) 84 8 Images

192. Lesley Wilkinson (Preston Ps) 83 8 Images

=    Peter Iles-Smith (Warrington Ps) 83 8 Images

=    Stuart Wilson (Prestwich Cc) 83 8 Images

195. Janet Matthews (Burnley Cc) 82 8 Images

=    John Sixsmith (Hoylake Ps) 82 8 Images

=    Paul Dunmall (Lancaster Ps) 82 8 Images

198. Mike Rathbone (Rochdale & District Cc) 81 8 Images

199. Alan Yardley (Lytham St Annes) 80 8 Images

200. John Smith (Rochdale & District Cc) 79 8 Images

201. Tom Hopkins (Rochdale Ps) 78 8 Images

=    Philip Thomas (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 78 8 Images

=    Paul Morgan (Holmes Chapel Ps) 78 8 Images

204. Anthony Bain (Preston Ps) 77 8 Images

=    Mick Brierley (Rochdale & District Cc) 77 8 Images

206. Anthony Black (Bacup Camera Club) 76 8 Images

=    Dave Greenwood (Bacup Camera Club) 76 8 Images

208. Mike Wheeller (Stalybridge Pc) 75 8 Images

209. Geoff Batchelor (Lytham St Annes) 74 8 Images

210. Alan Sharkey (Rochdale & District Cc) 73 8 Images

=    Catherine Marlor (Atherton And District Aps) 73 8 Images

=    Simon Rahilly (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 73 7 Images

213. Jeanette Savigar (Chorley Ps) 72 6 Images

=    Karen Carruthers (Kendal Pc) 72 7 Images

215. Paul Wright (Burnley Cc) 68 7 Images

216. Fraser White (Mid Cheshire Cc) 64 6 Images

217. Cath Simpson (Wigan Ps) 62 6 Images

218. Dianne Jolly (Burnley Cc) 60 6 Images

=    Janice Wilding (Chester Ps) 60 5 Images

220. Dave Biggs (Lytham St Annes) 57 6 Images

221. Michael Schofield (Ormskirk C C) 54 5 Images

222. Wendy Williams (Nantwich Cc) 53 5 Images

223. Martin Henfield (Bury Ps) 52 5 Images

224. Bob Martin (Ormskirk C C) 51 4 Images

=    Ian Whiston (Crewe Ps) 51 4 Images

226. Alan Wade (Rochdale Ps) 49 5 Images

=    Mandy Foreman (Lancaster Ps) 49 5 Images

228. Gordon Mills (Kendal Pc) 48 4 Images

229. William McCaig (Knutsford Ps) 47 8 Images

=    Maggie Bullock (Frodsham And District Ps) 47 4 Images

231. Andrew Spencer (Bacup Camera Club) 46 4 Images
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=    Bill Breckenridge (Lytham St Annes) 46 5 Images

=    Ray Barnes (Warrington Ps) 46 5 Images

234. Stephen Moon (High Peak Pc) 45 4 Images

235. Ken Rowlatt (Rochdale & District Cc) 44 4 Images

=    John Cobham (Chorley Ps) 44 4 Images

237. John Moxham (Garstang Cc) 43 4 Images

238. Robert Singleton (Blackburn And District Cc) 41 4 Images

=    Anne-Marie Imeson (Nelson Cc) 41 4 Images

240. Cathy Cash (Kendal Pc) 40 4 Images

=    Peter Bagnall (Morecambe Cc) 40 4 Images

242. Steve Hyams (Burnley Cc) 39 4 Images

=    Robert Stokoe (Swinton And District Aps) 39 4 Images

=    Katie Riley (Burnley Cc) 39 4 Images

245. Derek Gould (South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa) 38 3 Images

246. Ryan Kalu-Hannan (Stockport Ps) 36 4 Images

=    Edmund Whitaker (Rochdale Ps) 36 4 Images

248. Lynne Birchall (Ormskirk C C) 31 3 Images

249. Anne Young (Lytham St Annes) 30 3 Images

250. Mike Leech (Wigan Ps) 29 3 Images

251. John Butterworth (Rochdale & District Cc) 27 3 Images

=    Eddie Miller (Lytham St Annes) 27 3 Images

253. Wendy Martin (Poulton-le-fylde Ps) 22 2 Images

254. Paul Ruane (Burnley Cc) 21 2 Images

255. Phillip Eastwood (High Peak Pc) 18 3 Images

256. Bill Gray (Southport Ps) 13 1 Images

257. Alan Brelsford (Burnley Cc) 11 1 Images

258. Margaret Green (Wilmslow Photography Club) 9 1 Images

=    Kathryn Royle (High Peak Pc) 9 1 Images

260. David Hughes (Birkenhead Pa) 6 Images
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